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Doncaster
Samstag, 24. Januar 2026
1 13:20 Virgin Bet Every Saturday Money Back Fillies' Juvenile Hurdle

3335 m 44.266 

2 13:55 Virgin Bet Daily Extra Places River Don Novices' Hurdle
4903 m 78.696 

3 14:30 Virgin Bet A Good Bet Yorkshire Rose Mares' Hurdle
4903 m 59.022 

4 15:05 Virgin Bet Great Yorkshire Chase
4821 m 98.370 

5 15:38 Tony And Karen's Engagement Party Novices' Limited Handicap Chase
4821 m 19.674 

6 16:13 Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Handicap Chase
3289 m 49.185 

7 16:48 Virgin Bet Open NH Flat Race
3335 m 4.427 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
As Legends Have It 5
Brookie 6
Capital House 7
Carlenrig 2
Caughtinyourtrance 2
Chasingouttheblues 5
Country Code 2
Country Pursuits 7
Dartmoor Pirate 4
Deep Cave 4
Diamond Street 7
Docpickedme 4

Dream On Baby 3
Dukeboxrock 7
Ebony Ebbs 7
Elderflower Tonic 7
Feet Of A Dancer 3
Final Surprise 7
Fountains Blenhein 2
Gabriel's Getaway 6
Get On George 2
Grain D'oudairies 6
Grand Geste 4
Harper's Brook 6

Harsh 5
Here Comes Georgie 6
Highland Crystal 1
Hobbson's Day 7
Intosomethinggood 2
Jetara 3
Josh The Boss 4
Joyeux Machin 4
Kelce 4
Kent De Thaix 2
Ki Woo 5
Kicour La 2

King's Threshold 4
Lavida Adiva 3
Laysoft 1
Manganese 1
Manlaga 1
Marble Sky 7
Mighty Bandit 6
Milan Tino 6
Mousey Brown 3
New Order 4
Newton Tornado 5
Noble Park 5

Paddy O'mahler 5
Petit Tonnerre 6
Popalot 7
Pottersville 3
Pounding Poet 5
Rocking Man 2
Rockola Vogue 3
Sovereign Applause 1
That'll Do Moss 3
The Last Cloud 2
The Price Of Peace 2
Thedeviluno 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Bradley Harris 4 Brian Hughes 2,3,4,5,6,7 Callum Pritchard 5
Charlie Maggs 4 Charlotte Jones 2 Danny McMenamin 1,2,3,4,5,7
David Bass 1,4,5 Dylan Johnston 2,3,5,7 Jack Tudor 4,7
James Bowen 1,2,3,5,6,7 James Turner 7 Jamie Neild 4
Joe Williamson 7 Jonathan-J. Burke 2,3,6 Jordan Gainford 1
K Brogan 6 Kielan Woods 2,3,6 Nathan Moscrop 1,2
Non Runner 4,5,6,7 Patrick M O'Brien 3 Rex Dingle 2,4,6
Sean O'Keeffe 2,3 Thomas Bellamy 2,7 Tristan Durrell 1,2,4,5,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Crook 7 A J Honeyball 2,4,6 A Ralph 7 Andrew Martin 7
B Pauling 2,5 C E Longsdon 4 Christian Williams 4 D A McLoughlin 3
D Killahena & G McPherson 3 D McCain Jnr 6 D Skelton 1,2,4,6,7 Dylan Cunha 6
E C Lavelle 4 E Mullins 3 F O'Brien 3 Faye Bramley 4
G Elliott 1 Ian Williams 7 J & A O'Neill 6 J Harrington 3
J Parkinson & S Smith 1,2,4,5 James Moffatt 2 Kieran Burke 7 M Bowen 5,7
M Comley 1 M Walford 5 N & W Twiston-Davies 2,4,7 N J Henderson 1,5
N P Mulholland 4 O Greenall & J Guerriero 5 P D Niven 7 P Neville 2
P Nolan 2,3 R Curtis 2,3,5,7 R Hobson 4 R Menzies 1,2
Ruth Jefferson 2,3 S Thomas 2 T Lacey 5 T R George 6
W Greatrex 6
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1
13:20

3335 m
44.266 

H

Virgin Bet Every Saturday Money Back Fillies' Juvenile Hurdle (Listed) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 44.266  (25.628 9.616 4.815 2.398 1.206 603)

1
3335

ML: 2,25

72.10

Highland Crystal
4j. ch S (Crystal Ocean - Glasgow Allen)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Jordan Gainford

28.11 Newbury 1 69.9 3282 25.628 2,0 Jordan Gainford Tralee Girl, Zahra Dodville
13.11 Punchestown 1 67.6 3742 5.455 4,3 Jordan Gainford Ritz Plan, Kilbarry Lizzy

2
ML: 2,63

72.10

Manlaga
4j. b S (Maxios - Tornada)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: John P McManus

James Bowen

15.03 Auteuil 1 66.7 2999 23.570 5,5 L Philipperon Manita, Donatella

3
ML: 67,0

69.90

Laysoft
4j. b S (Churchill - Spirited Girl)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: Ron Hull

Danny McMenamin

29.12 Doncaster 2 69.9 3336 4.193 2,3 Peter Kavanagh Made U Blush, Penn Avenue
28.11 Doncaster 3 66.7 3336 4.901 5,5 Peter Kavanagh Aqua Bleu, The Grayster
11.11 Huntingdon 1 69.9 3174 2.178 29,0 Peter Kavanagh Saxons Pride, Crystal Jet
14.10 Market Rasen 5 67.6 3333 2.178 19,0 Peter Kavanagh Pureis King, Cracks Speed, Luna Grace

4
ML: 7,0

69.90

Manganese
4j. b S (Nirvana Du Berlais - Buttercup)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: S W Racing

David Bass

16.12 Catterick 1 69.9 3160 4.357 3,2 David Bass Keyboard, Frank Stamper
17.11 Leicester 1 70.8 3121 5.446 5,0 David Bass Trad Jazz, Emily Rebecca
14.07 Vittel 1 62.6 2600 4.711 Stephane Breux Maiorca, Maredsous Jesspi

5
ML: 201,0

69.90

Sovereign Applause
4j. b S (Ten Sovereigns - Round Of Applause)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Derek Thompson

Nathan Moscrop

03.01 Southwell 7 60.8 3312 3.768 34,0 Kaiya Fraser Nunc Est Bibendum, Fascinating Shadow, E
11.12 Warwick 5 69.9 3219 3.812 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Cloaks Of Gold, Miss Carbo, Made U Blush
31.10 Southwell 3 58.1 2427 3.942 9,0 Kaiya Fraser Desert Spring, Pyleates
31.05 Chester 8 54.9 2076 7.731 51,0 Joanna Mason War Hawk, Magellan Cloud, Premier
23.11 Newcastle 5 57.2 1421 3.297 101,0 Kaiya Fraser Qarlyga, Orangesandlemons, Bosphorus Ro

6
ML: 7,5

69.90

Tralee Girl
4j. b S (Camelot - Debdebdeb)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Dermot Hanafin

Tristan Durrell

28.11 Newbury 2 69.9 3282 25.628 4,0 Harry Skelton Highland Crystal, Zahra Dodville
31.10 Wetherby 3 66.7 3219 22.780 15,0 Tristan Durrell Minella Study, Ammes
16.08 Newmarket 7 54.9 2816 25.770 10,0 Callum Shepherd Moon Angel, Orchard Keeper, Spirit Of Jura
13.07 Southwell 4 53.5 2234 19.170 15,0 Jay Mackay Bowerchalke, Likealot, Quebella
29.06 Ffos Las 2 58.1 2404 4.187 4,0 H Crouch Simply Ruby, Paggane

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:55

4903 m
78.696 

H

Virgin Bet Daily Extra Places River Don Novices' Hurdle (Grade 2) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 78.696  (45.560 17.096 8.560 4.264 2.144 1.072)

1
4903

ML: 7,0

72.10

Carlenrig
6j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Tenmoku)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Highclere Thoroughbred Raci

Tristan Durrell

13.12 Cheltenham 1 69.9 4822 47.552 5,0 Harry Skelton They Call Me Hugo, Conman John
05.11 Chepstow 2 71.7 3914 4.193 6,5 Harry Skelton Rocking Man, Gillespie
01.12 Hexham 1 76.2 4828 4.193 2,0 John Dawson High On The Hill, Jardin Carre

2
ML: 34,0

69.90

Caughtinyourtrance
7j. b W (Ocovango - Loyalty Card)

Trainer: James Moffatt
Besitzer: A Horabin

Charlotte Jones

20.12 Haydock 2 72.1 4881 7.922 34,0 Charlotte Jones Super Survivor, Gege Ville
14.12 Carlisle 6 71.7 5029 16.338 21,0 Charlotte Jones Nab Wood, Letos, Roaring Conquest
25.08 Cartmel 4 68.5 5105 11.447 4,0 B S Hughes Imperial Data, Pounding Poet, Saint Bibiana
19.07 Cartmel 1 73.0 4454 4.084 1,8 Charlotte Jones Mighty Fleur, First Ever
27.06 Cartmel 1 71.7 4454 3.921 6,5 B S Hughes Emiyn, Mohawk Chief

3
ML: 8,0

69.90

Country Code
6j. b W (Workforce - Another Chance)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Eric A Elliott

James Bowen

29.12 Kelso 1 73.0 4564 4.357 2,2 Danny McMenamin Burncourt Boy, Tashkhan
14.11 Newcastle 1 71.7 4080 4.066 2,7 Craig Nichol Lewisham Grove, Port Station
15.02 Oldtown 3 77.1 4828 4.066 5,0 E Mahon Apache Tribe, Treasure Memory
07.12 Boulta 2 74.8 4828 4.066 5,0 E Mahon Gee Force Flyer, Vanderflier

4
ML: 21,0

69.90

Fountains Blenhein
7j. b W (Passing Glance - Fountain Crumble)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: The Fountains Partnership

Rex Dingle

01.01 Windsor 1 72.6 4426 7.922 1,8 G Sheehan Assertive Walk, Ignore The Door
17.11 Plumpton 3 73.0 4129 5.146 1,3 Rex Dingle El Galactico, Manigod
23.10 Fontwell 1 71.7 3849 4.193 6,0 Rex Dingle Legal Weapon, Pounds At The Time
05.04 Aintree 14 71.7 3410 28.135 67,0 S Bowen Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
06.03 Fontwell 1 70.8 3568 2.451 2,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Bras D'or, Monansunu

5
ML: 13,0

69.90

Get On George
6j. b W (Getaway - Tri Na Ceile)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Danny McMenamin

29.12 Doncaster 1 72.6 3903 4.193 8,5 Callum Bewley Draco Malfoy, Tiddesley Wood
29.11 Newcastle 4 72.1 4426 10.406 7,0 Danny McMenamin Zanndabad, Spreadsheet Guru, Just Golden
15.11 Wetherby 1 69.9 3963 5.174 1,8 Danny McMenamin Uptown Dandy, Smart Decision
02.11 Carlisle 4 69.9 4022 8.714 34,0 Peter Kavanagh Tormund Giantsbane, Intosomethinggood, L
11.10 Hexham 2 70.8 3263 3.540 12,0 Peter Kavanagh Tony Joe, Freddie Steady Go

6
ML: 17,0

69.90

Intosomethinggood
5j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Hazy Manor)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: M Stavrou

Thomas Bellamy

13.12 Cheltenham 4 69.4 4822 47.552 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Carlenrig, They Call Me Hugo, Conman Joh
14.11 Cheltenham 8 70.3 4225 47.552 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies No Drama This End, Heads Up, King's Buck
02.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 4022 8.714 7,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Tormund Giantsbane, Lost Frequencies
11.10 Chepstow 5 73.0 3229 13.008 4,3 Sam Twiston-Davies Gibbs Island, Torrent, Maitre En Science
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.9 3935 4.753 1,6 Toby McCain-Mitchell Queensworthy, Start Again

7
ML: 26,0

69.90

Kent De Thaix
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Victoire De Thaix)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Sprayclad Uk Ne & Ls Bloods

Nathan Moscrop

14.12 Carlisle 1 71.7 3878 3.812 5,0 Nathan Moscrop Canunclecani, Idaho Valley
29.11 Newcastle 5 69.9 4426 10.406 67,0 Nathan Moscrop Zanndabad, Spreadsheet Guru, Just Golden
12.11 Ayr 10 69.9 3219 4.629 9,0 Nathan Moscrop Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
04.05 Ballindenisk 1 74.8 4828 4.629 1,6 Michael Kenneally Beacon Storm, Just Keeps Rolling
20.04 Curraghmore 1 74.8 4828 4.629 6,0 Michael Kenneally Koalys Dubreau, Boultydoolin

8
ML: 6,0

69.90

Kicour La
6j. b W (Nom De D'la - Paquerette Des Champ

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Momentum Bloodstock Partn

Kielan Woods

10.12 Leicester 1 73.0 4124 4.357 1,5 Ben Jones Arcadian Star, Our Bobby Dazzler
17.11 Leicester 1 71.7 4124 5.446 2,6 Ben Jones Island Bridge, Arcadian Star
23.02 Lisronagh 2 77.1 4828 5.446 7,0 R James Brendaandtheboys, Charles The Bold

9
ML: 5,5

69.90

Rocking Man
7j. b W (Manatee - Rockburn)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Dylan Johnston

05.11 Chepstow 1 71.7 3914 4.193 1,8 Dylan Johnston Carlenrig, Gillespie
27.03 Hereford 2 73.9 3267 2.451 1,9 Sam Twiston-Davies Jurancon, Strong As Steel
27.12 Chepstow 2 72.6 3229 5.446 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Queensbury Boy, Leech
08.11 Chepstow 1 70.8 3229 2.614 2,4 Sam Twiston-Davies Jacobin, The Cypriot

10
ML: 6,0

69.90

Thedeviluno
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Maybe Its For Luc

Trainer: P Nolan
Besitzer: Youoktodrive Syndicate

Sean O'Keeffe

06.12 Navan 2 71.2 4023 18.595 7,5 Sean O'Keeffe Doctor Steinberg, Kovanis
08.11 Gowran Park 1 75.3 3237 7.438 10,0 Sean O'Keeffe Skylight Hustle, The Passing Wife
28.05 Wexford 2 76.2 4023 4.959 1,9 J W Hendrick Strong Link, Times A Wastin
20.04 Cork 2 76.2 3822 4.959 4,5 Conor Smithers Doctor Du Mesnil, Jack The Lad
17.03 Wexford 2 76.2 3219 4.959 15,0 Conor Smithers Theflyingking, Kilgame

11
ML: 15,0

69.90

The Last Cloud
6j. gr W (Cloudings - Lady Lucarno)

Trainer: P Neville
Besitzer: B Hague, Mrs W Duffus & Par

Brian Hughes

26.12 Aintree 3 73.5 3410 56.950 19,0 B S Hughes Idaho Sun, Mydaddypaddy
24.10 Cheltenham 4 70.8 3298 47.552 7,0 B S Hughes Fortune De Mer, Doctor Blue, Jaminska
08.09 Perth 1 76.2 3262 5.281 1,9 B S Hughes Pure Gold, Break Point
08.06 Perth 1 76.2 3262 5.281 3,0 B S Hughes Gemini Man, Just Dottie
15.05 Perth 1 71.7 3262 4.901 2,0 B S Hughes Gonnino, Dapper Gent

12
ML: 7,0

69.90

The Price Of Peace
7j. b W (Quest For Peace - Jennys Gem)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Peace Of Corker Partnership

Jonathan-J. Burke

06.12 Chepstow 1 69.9 4747 4.193 1,1 Jamie Brace Times Are Green, Arctic Conditions
28.10 Ffos Las 2 71.7 4023 4.193 8,0 Dylan Johnston Kalkbrenner, Swindon Village
02.03 Bandon 1 77.1 4828 4.193 3,5 C J Shine Dacman
22.02 Knockanard U 74.8 4828 4.193 2,5 J M Fennell Curraheen Queen, Jetbob, Aisling's Court
01.02 Dungarvan 2 77.1 4828 4.193 4,0 Darragh Allen Cloudio, Tokens Glory

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:30

4903 m
59.022 

H

Virgin Bet A Good Bet Yorkshire Rose Mares' Hurdle (Grade 2) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 59.022  (34.170 12.822 6.420 3.198 1.608 804)

1
4903

ML: 4,0

73.50

Jetara
8j. b S (Walk In The Park - Jelan)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: G McGrath

James Bowen

28.12 Leopardstown 7 71.2 4700 74.380 26,0 Danny Gilligan Teahupoo, Bob Olinger, Ballyburn
17.11 Navan 3 70.3 4069 24.793 4,3 Paul Townend Colonel Mustard, The Yellow Clay
12.10 Naas 10 57.2 3225 49.587 9,0 Seamie Heffernan Light As Air, Vischio, Comfort Zone
26.09 Listowel 2 69.4 2816 7.686 4,3 H C Swan Lark In The Mornin, Olympic Man
09.09 Galway 12 61.2 2414 26.033 26,0 S T McCullagh La Isla Mujeres, Bonnie Moon, Island Hoppi

2
ML: 5,5

72.60

Dream On Baby
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Dreambaby)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Seven Heads Group Syndicat

Danny McMenamin

29.12 Leopardstown 3 69.9 4118 19.835 19,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Wodhooh, Feet Of A Dancer
24.11 Kempton 1 69.9 4225 14.238 3,2 Donagh Meyler Bethpage, Della Casa Lunga
26.10 Wexford 2 70.3 4023 6.446 1,5 Donagh Meyler Mozzies Sister, Workinonadream
09.10 Thurles 2 62.1 3279 5.950 2,4 Ben Coen Sorrentino, Powerful Hook Head
21.09 Listowel 2 70.3 4023 9.669 5,0 Donagh Meyler Farfromnowhere, Jalila Moriviere

3
ML: 3,25

72.60

Feet Of A Dancer
7j. b S (Authorized - Leah Claire)

Trainer: P Nolan
Besitzer: Cathy Byrne

Sean O'Keeffe

29.12 Leopardstown 2 68.5 4118 19.835 4,5 Sean O'Keeffe Wodhooh, Dream On Baby
23.11 Punchestown 1 68.5 3665 12.397 4,5 Sean O'Keeffe Mozzies Sister, The Great Nudie
21.04 Fairyhouse 3 68.0 3987 29.752 7,0 Sean O'Keeffe Maxxum, Gala Marceau
13.03 Cheltenham 4 73.0 4822 61.897 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 
28.12 Leopardstown 3 69.4 4700 15.652 7,0 Sean O'Keeffe Win Some Lose Some, Whatsavailable

4
ML: 8,0

72.60

Lavida Adiva
7j. b S (Champs Elysees - Avida Star)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Drew & Ailsa Russell

Brian Hughes

13.12 Doncaster 1 71.7 4905 20.206 11,0 B S Hughes Molto Bene, Kateira
26.11 Market Rasen 4 75.7 4642 17.700 7,5 C O'Farrell C'est Different, Tranquil Sea, Lihyan
01.11 Ayr 3 73.0 4892 7.922 6,5 Jamie Hamilton Nab Wood, Whistle Stop Tour
12.04 Ayr 2 74.8 4892 23.172 7,0 B S Hughes The Lord Maid, Fox's Fancy
22.03 Kelso 1 69.9 4920 23.363 6,0 B S Hughes Ottizzini, Wyenot

5
ML: 26,0

70.80

Mousey Brown
9j. b S (Califet - Desperado Queen)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: Alan E Smith

Patrick M O'Brien

29.12 Leopardstown 5 68.5 4118 19.835 81,0 Patrick M O'Brien Wodhooh, Feet Of A Dancer, Dream On Ba
18.10 Limerick 4 67.6 4590 13.636 10,0 Patrick M O'Brien Millstream Lady, World Of Fortunes, Thisist
27.09 Listowel 7 73.0 4426 24.793 10,0 Patrick M O'Brien El Champo, General Clermont, Talk In The 
23.08 Killarney 4 70.8 4188 22.314 7,5 Alex Harvey Coming Up Easy, Dreal Deal, Solitary Man
02.08 Galway 5 72.6 4525 54.545 19,0 D McGill Winning Smut, Fascile Mode, Chart Topper

6
ML: 34,0

70.80

Pottersville
7j. ch S (Ocovango - Bunglasha Lady)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: David McDermott

Dylan Johnston

01.01 Windsor 4 69.4 4426 7.922 2,6 Jamie Brace Fountains Blenhein, Assertive Walk, Ignore 
23.11 Exeter 1 69.9 4650 3.812 9,5 Jamie Brace Katie's Melody, Kilworth
06.11 Newbury 11 69.9 3282 10.892 6,0 S Bowen Jackie Hobbs, St Irene, Strong Run
17.04 Clonmel 1 73.0 4001 4.959 15,0 C M Moore Astley, Cosmos D'ainay

7
ML: 15,0

70.80

Rockola Vogue
7j. b S (Jukebox Jury - Catwalk Babe)

Trainer: D Killahena & G McPherson
Besitzer: Shaw Racing & Graeme McP

Kielan Woods

29.12 Doncaster 3 73.0 4905 5.732 3,5 Kielan Woods Stone's Throw, Bugise Seagull
22.11 Ascot 1 74.4 4739 9.585 5,0 Kielan Woods Star Walking, Porter In The Park
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.9 3935 6.337 5,5 Kielan Woods Spot On Soph, Eureka Creek
12.04 Ayr 4 69.9 4892 23.172 5,0 Kielan Woods The Lord Maid, Lavida Adiva, Fox's Fancy
21.03 Musselburgh 1 69.4 3979 15.609 2,2 Kielan Woods O'Faolains Glory, Lady Babs

8
ML: 6,0

70.80

That'll Do Moss
7j. b S (Black Sam Bellamy - Brackenmoss)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Deva Racing TDM

Jonathan-J. Burke

03.01 Sandown 3 71.7 3985 22.887 8,0 J J Burke Nurse Susan, Jubilee Alpha
24.11 Kempton 4 69.9 4225 14.238 3,7 Jack Hogan Dream On Baby, Bethpage, Della Casa Lun
20.04 Fairyhouse 2 72.1 4023 49.587 51,0 J J Burke Aurora Vega, Karamoja
07.03 Ayr 2 73.0 4115 4.285 1,1 J J Burke Hay Meadow, Inta
13.02 Sandown 2 71.7 3980 42.712 9,0 J J Burke Hollygrove Cha Cha, Blue Las

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:05

4821 m
98.370 

Cross

Virgin Bet Great Yorkshire Chase (Premier Handicap Chase) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 98.370  (56.950 21.370 10.700 5.330 2.680 1.340)

1
4821

ML: 5,5

76.20

Deep Cave
8j. b W (Court Cave - Lady Knightess)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Sue Howell

Jack Tudor

20.12 Ascot 1 69.4 4796 56.950 11,0 Jack Tudor Leave Of Absence, Johnnywho
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.0 4856 20.931 12,0 Jack Tudor The Doyen Chief, Richmond Lake
05.04 Aintree 1 70.8 4964 42.202 29,0 Jack Tudor Timmy Tuesday, Double Powerful
01.02 Sandown 6 69.4 4717 56.319 10,0 Jack Tudor Red Dirt Road, Henri The Second, Goshen
19.01 Windsor 4 71.2 4828 33.820 19,0 Jack Tudor Titan Discovery, Push The Button, Jipcot

2
ML: 17,0

74.40

King's Threshold
9j. b W (Yeats - Pearl Buttons)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Sailing To Byzantium

Non Runner

29.12 Newbury 1 72.1 5225 26.015 3,2 Ben Jones Ideal Des Bordes, Rivers Corner
29.11 Newbury 4 73.0 4511 26.015 15,0 G Sheehan Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
25.10 Cheltenham 11 68.9 5029 52.030 21,0 Ben Jones Three Card Brag, Backmersackme, Hoe Jol
26.04 Sandown U 64.4 5766 98.472 23,0 Ben Jones Resplendent Grey, Lombron, High Class He
22.03 Newbury 1 72.6 4706 11.090 3,1 Ben Jones Rivers Corner, Golden Son

3
ML: 8,5

72.60

Josh The Boss
7j. b W (Yorgunnabelucky - Bonsai)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: J D Neild

Jamie Neild

26.12 Aintree 2 69.4 4005 22.339 3,2 Jamie Neild Prairie Wolf, Inedit Star
29.11 Doncaster 1 73.5 3851 6.179 3,2 Jamie Neild Southoftheborder, Hecouldbetheone
06.11 Newbury 1 72.1 3680 9.242 Jamie Neild
04.11 Warwick 2 72.1 4023 9.506 2,1 Jamie Neild Go West
11.10 Chepstow 8 67.6 3914 39.022 3,2 Jamie Neild Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry

4
ML: 17,0

72.60

Joyeux Machin
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Ya D'la Joie)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Utb Racing

Tristan Durrell

13.12 Doncaster 4 76.2 4823 26.164 5,0 Harry Atkins Docpickedme, Alcedo, Prince Zaltar
22.11 Haydock 8 72.6 4881 56.950 19,0 Harry Atkins Electric Mason, Hartington, Phantomofthepo
11.10 Chepstow 7 72.6 3914 39.022 34,0 Liam Harrison Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry
15.03 Uttoxeter 2 72.6 4691 52.030 4,0 Harry Skelton Red Risk, Patriotik
15.02 Ascot 2 74.4 3875 26.015 7,0 Harry Skelton Altobelli, Classic King

5
ML: 8,0

71.70

Docpickedme
10j. ch W (Getaway - Hard Luck)

Trainer: R Hobson
Besitzer: R Key

Charlie Maggs

13.12 Doncaster 1 73.5 4823 26.164 5,5 Charlie Maggs Alcedo, Prince Zaltar
29.11 Newcastle 3 66.7 4710 39.865 10,0 Charlie Maggs Konfusion, Deafening Silence
06.11 Newbury 5 67.1 4880 12.254 51,0 Charlie Maggs Haiti Couleurs, Bill Baxter, Lihyan
05.04 Aintree U 65.8 5020 56.270 8,5 Charlie Maggs Cruz Control, Imperial Saint, Erne River
25.01 Doncaster 1 69.9 4823 56.950 10,0 Charlie Maggs The Changing Man, Snipe

6
ML: 3,5

70.80

Grand Geste
7j. gr W (Cloudings - Lake Cresent)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: The Acre Bottomers

Danny McMenamin

20.12 Haydock 1 64.4 5144 26.015 2,8 Danny McMenamin My Silver Lining, Jacks Parrot
29.11 Newcastle 2 72.6 4041 8.714 2,2 Callum Bewley Alcedo, Breizh River
02.11 Carlisle 2 65.8 4204 10.562 13,0 Danny McMenamin The Jukebox Kid, First Confession
26.02 Wetherby U 69.4 4852 6.808 5,5 Peter Kavanagh Outer Banks, Shared, Benassi
01.02 Sandown 4 73.5 3980 9.157 9,0 G Sheehan Sole Solution, Kalif D'airy, Just Lucky Sivola

7
ML: 8,0

69.90

Walking On Air
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Refinement)

Trainer: Faye Bramley
Besitzer: The Cheeky Pups

Brian Hughes

17.12 Newbury 8 75.7 3993 10.562 19,0 K Brogan Knight Of Allen, Aviation, Road To Home
12.04 Ayr U 66.2 6397 112.540 34,0 R P McLernon Captain Cody, Klarc Kent, Our Power
13.03 Cheltenham 11 69.4 5230 36.668 8,0 Alan O'Sullivan Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
25.01 Doncaster U 68.0 4823 56.950 17,0 R P McLernon Docpickedme, The Changing Man, Snipe
18.12 Newbury 3 70.8 3993 11.785 41,0 Kielan Woods Saint Segal, Beau Balko

8
ML: 8,5

68.90

Dartmoor Pirate
7j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Behra)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Geegeez Co Uk Xxii

Rex Dingle

21.12 Lingfield 1 68.5 4435 16.070 4,5 Rex Dingle No Tackle, Doctor Ken
21.11 Chepstow 5 76.2 3912 6.179 7,0 J J Burke Ben Solo, Petty Cash, Genietoile
15.03 Uttoxeter 11 67.1 4691 52.030 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Red Risk, Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
01.02 Sandown 5 66.7 4717 56.319 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Red Dirt Road, Henri The Second, Goshen
26.12 Wincanton 2 64.4 4965 10.406 4,5 Ben Godfrey Thomas Mor, Lord Accord

9
ML: 13,0

68.90

New Order
8j. b W (Yeats - Ballylough Lady)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: Mf Partnership

David Bass

01.01 Cheltenham 3 66.2 5080 27.230 6,0 David Bass Herakles Westwood, Katate Dori
05.12 Sandown 2 71.2 4866 9.105 9,5 David Bass Welcom To Cartries, In d'Or
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 5 73.0 4089 7.922 6,0 David Bass Fine Casting, Margaret's Legacy, Il Va De S
08.03 Sandown 1 69.4 4033 10.562 8,0 David Bass Coco Mademoiselle, Walks Like The Man
12.02 Wetherby 1 68.5 3900 7.767 12,0 David Bass Theformismighty, Stringtoyourbow

10
ML: 15,0

65.80

Kelce
8j. b W (Valirann - Joleen)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

Bradley Harris

26.12 Aintree 2 70.8 5020 13.008 4,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Fortunate Man, Duke Of Deception
15.11 Cheltenham 7 69.9 5029 12.832 5,0 A P Ryan Hung Jury, Herakles Westwood, Cheerful C
24.10 Cheltenham 4 72.1 5029 9.934 10,0 A P Ryan Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
18.03 Wetherby 1 68.9 4869 7.066 2,6 C O'Farrell De Tellers Fortune
19.02 Ludlow 2 73.0 4783 7.916 2,0 Gina Andrews Ballycamus, Champagne Mystery

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:38

4821 m
19.674 

Cross

Tony And Karen's Engagement Party Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

1
4821

ML: 34,0

74.40

Harsh
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Andry Brusselles)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: M Gowing, P Booker & D Jew

James Bowen

29.12 Newbury 5 73.5 4511 11.618 41,0 S Bowen Calimystic, Captain Bellamy, Pounding Poet
01.08 Galway 14 72.6 4527 39.669 41,0 J M Halford Turnpike Trip, Antrim Coast, Must Be Obeye
11.07 Kilbeggan U 68.5 5102 49.587 17,0 Paddy Cleary Amirite, Mica Malpic, Moonovercloon
16.06 Kilbeggan 3 75.3 4070 5.455 8,0 J Smith Anyway, You Oughta Know
08.05 Tipperary 13 75.3 3338 5.702 6,0 J Smith Gold Dancer, Le Coq Hardi, Aeros Luck

2
ML: 4,5

73.50

Newton Tornado
7j. b W (Cokoriko - New Saga)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Frobisher Hyde McDermott O

Dylan Johnston

29.12 Newbury U 72.1 4511 11.618 3,2 Ben Jones Calimystic, Captain Bellamy, Pounding Poet
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 72.6 4856 7.922 2,7 Jamie Brace Laganhill, Georges Saint
25.10 Cheltenham U 68.0 4064 11.618 5,0 Ben Jones Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
06.04 Ffos Las 1 72.6 4023 4.193 1,8 Ben Jones Courageous Strike, Followcato
16.03 Chepstow 2 72.6 4747 4.193 1,5 S Bowen Histrionic, Gaelic Rambler

3
ML: 3,25

72.60

Noble Park
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Cove)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: M Buckley & Mr A Speelman

David Bass

26.12 Kempton 6 72.1 4124 13.202 2,7 N De Boinville Barlovento, Tapley, Jasmine Bliss
27.11 Lingfield 1 68.0 4023 6.267 1,8 James Bowen Vanderpoel, Gold In The Rivers
11.11 Hereford 1 75.3 4201 4.700 2,4 N De Boinville Mahler Moon, The Magus
29.04 Punchestown 16 64.9 3907 49.587 23,0 Paul O'Brien Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
09.03 Warwick 2 70.8 4225 4.753 23,0 Paul O'Brien Almuhit, Highlands Legacy

4
ML: 17,0

72.10

Pounding Poet
10j. b W (Yeats - Pestal And Mortar)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Hft Limted And P J King And 

Non Runner

29.12 Newbury 3 70.8 4511 11.618 29,0 Stan Sheppard Calimystic, Captain Bellamy
26.10 Aintree 5 75.3 4964 10.034 9,0 Cameron Iles Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
25.08 Cartmel 2 68.5 5105 11.447 5,0 Stan Sheppard Imperial Data, Saint Bibiana
27.07 Uttoxeter 1 66.2 4691 9.823 3,7 S Bowen Saint Bibiana, Jaytee
29.06 Uttoxeter 8 68.5 4691 15.843 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Saint Bibiana, Minella Rescue, Mousey Bro

5
ML: 9,0

70.30

Ki Woo
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Calonge)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Haydock Park Racing Compa

Tristan Durrell

29.12 Doncaster 2 72.6 4823 6.179 9,0 Craig Nichol Some Scope, Moroder
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 6 73.0 4856 7.922 15,0 Craig Nichol Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
10.05 Haydock 6 67.6 4881 20.812 21,0 Henry Brooke Harbour Lake, Tiny Tetley, Long Draw
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee 1 75.3 4656 5.281 2,5 Toby Wynne Malicash, Isle Of Sark
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.0 3935 5.281 7,5 Toby Wynne Jomig Des Bois, Carrig Kate

6
ML: 7,0

70.30

Chasingouttheblues
7j. b W (Sea Moon - Bally Tutu)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Cw Racing Club & Ursa Major

Brian Hughes

27.12 Wetherby 1 72.6 4869 6.337 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Frisby, Aboutdamntime
18.11 Kelso 5 76.2 4715 5.281 7,0 Jamie Hamilton Golden Point, My Lady Elektra, Frisby
30.10 Newcastle 3 72.1 4710 6.337 1,9 Jamie Hamilton You Some Girl, Secret Trix
11.10 Hexham 3 65.8 4037 8.714 4,5 Jamie Hamilton I Am Max, Florida Dreams
11.04 Ayr 6 73.5 4892 8.450 7,5 Jamie Hamilton Billy Boi Blue, Ace Of Spades, Pounding Po

7
ML: 7,0

68.90

As Legends Have It
7j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Easter Legend)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: The Fabula Partners

Callum Pritchard

27.12 Wetherby U 72.6 4869 6.337 4,3 Beau Morgan Chasingouttheblues, Frisby, Aboutdamntime
02.12 Southwell 3 76.2 4104 4.768 3,2 Ben Jones The Bluesman, Bowenspark
14.11 Cheltenham 3 70.8 4225 10.892 11,0 Callum Pritchard A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest
31.10 Uttoxeter 2 75.3 4012 4.066 6,5 Ben Jones John Barbour, Harper Valley
09.02 Chepstow 3 72.6 3914 4.193 3,2 Ben Jones Royal Rambler, Shade Of Winter

8
ML: 5,0

65.80

Paddy O'mahler
8j. b W (Mahler - Miss Massini)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: McGoldrick Racing

Danny McMenamin

30.12 Haydock 1 69.9 5144 7.922 3,2 Callum Bewley Ski Lodge, I Wish You
11.12 Newcastle 1 70.8 4710 4.880 2,8 Danny McMenamin Blakey Boy, Jo Coko
26.11 Wetherby 2 71.7 4869 5.892 1,9 Peter Kavanagh Heeztheboy, Meetmeinthemorning
13.11 Market Rasen 2 70.8 4802 5.484 3,5 Danny McMenamin Roe And Co, Isle Of Sark
29.03 Uttoxeter 5 67.1 4691 4.066 5,0 Peter Kavanagh Mahland, Kaituna River, Copshill Lad

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:13

3289 m
49.185 

Cross

Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 49.185  (26.015 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.495 745)

1
3289

ML: 9,0

76.20

Brookie
9j. b W (Policy Maker - Presenting D'azy)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: A F Rugg

Non Runner

22.11 Ascot U 72.6 3376 52.030 9,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Calico, Martator, JPR One
24.10 Cheltenham 3 71.2 3200 52.030 8,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Calico, Jasko Des Dames
01.05 Punchestown 4 75.3 3287 61.983 21,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Majborough, Only By Night, Jesse Evans
05.04 Aintree 2 73.0 3178 67.524 26,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Kalif Du Berlais, L'eau Du Sud
01.03 Doncaster 1 64.9 3290 20.812 6,5 Ben Godfrey Homme Public, Calico

2
ML: 8,5

70.80

Petit Tonnerre
8j. b W (Waldpark - Perpette)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: John P McManus

K Brogan

01.11 Ascot 9 67.1 3376 56.950 12,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Teddy Blue, Gabriel's Getaway, Special Cad
01.05 Punchestown 1 66.7 3287 24.793 17,0 R P McLernon Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
03.04 Aintree 9 66.2 3178 56.270 8,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Sans Bruit, Calico, Inedit Star
01.03 Doncaster U 64.9 3290 20.812 3,5 K Brogan Brookie, Homme Public, Calico
25.01 Doncaster 1 65.3 3290 26.405 4,5 R P McLernon General Medrano, Nells Son

3
ML: 2,0

69.90

Mighty Bandit
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Akalara)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

James Bowen

17.12 Newbury 1 73.0 3303 10.562 4,0 S Bowen Highlands Legacy, Lookaway
28.11 Newbury 2 73.5 3303 11.512 51,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Mambonumberfive, Secret Des Dieux
15.10 Nottingham 6 63.5 3219 10.468 4,5 Edward Greatrex St Mawes, Rock N Roll Pinkie, Senor Cortez
09.09 Ffos Las 2 63.0 2816 5.339 8,5 Edward Greatrex Maxident, Gnomon
05.08 Ffos Las 1 59.9 2816 5.339 2,3 Edward Greatrex Road To Wembley, Kingdom Of Stars

4
ML: 7,5

68.90

Harper's Brook
10j. b W (Ask - Un Jour D Ete)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Megsons

Kielan Woods

27.12 Wetherby 3 69.4 3050 15.843 9,0 Harry Atkins Traprain Law, Doyen Du Bar
05.12 Exeter 5 76.7 3866 8.978 26,0 Tristan Durrell U Cant Be Serious, Donnacha, Saint Anapol
26.04 Sandown 7 74.4 3108 99.662 126,0 Kielan Woods Il Etait Temps, Jonbon, Energumene
16.04 Cheltenham U 66.2 4140 39.865 17,0 Kielan Woods Riskintheground, O'Moore Park, Bhaloo
22.02 Chepstow 3 71.7 3229 13.288 10,0 Kielan Woods Dr T J Eckleburg, Javert Allen

5
ML: 11,0

68.00

Grain D'oudairies
10j. b W (Kapgarde - Miss D'estruval)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: John P McManus

Brian Hughes

30.12 Haydock 1 75.7 4008 11.618 7,0 B S Hughes Taras Halls, Ned Tanner
28.11 Doncaster 5 75.7 3851 6.179 13,0 Theo Gillard Alien Storm, Here Comes Georgie, Road To
08.11 Kelso 1 76.2 3433 5.281 9,5 Theo Gillard Treaty Boy, Coup De Coeur
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 4 77.1 4089 6.337 6,0 Theo Gillard Hunter Legend, Clonakilty, Malton Groove
23.03 Carlisle 3 76.2 3207 15.432 8,5 B S Hughes Raffles Wonder, Captain Ivan

6
ML: 11,0

67.60

Gabriel's Getaway
9j. b W (Getaway - Chosen Destiny)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Buckingham, Chapman, King

Rex Dingle

03.01 Sandown 4 72.6 3108 15.833 13,0 Rex Dingle Vanderpoel, Kotmask, Keep Running
27.12 Kempton U 66.2 3219 57.218 12,0 Rex Dingle Thistle Ask, Saint Segal, Boothill
22.11 Ascot 4 65.3 3376 52.030 13,0 Rex Dingle Calico, Martator, JPR One
01.11 Ascot 2 64.4 3376 56.950 26,0 Ben Godfrey Teddy Blue, Special Cadeau
19.10 Kempton 2 68.9 3621 11.618 12,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Bad, Bourbali

7
ML: 11,0

67.10

Here Comes Georgie
8j. b W (Geordieland - Royale Performance)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Hold My Beer Syndicate

Non Runner

20.12 Ascot 6 68.0 3787 18.210 8,0 Lee Edwards Etalon, Scarface, Issam
28.11 Doncaster 2 75.3 3851 6.179 15,0 Lee Edwards Alien Storm, Road To Home
07.11 Exeter 6 66.2 3520 59.440 23,0 Lee Edwards Thistle Ask, Saint Segal, JPR One
17.09 Kelso 3 75.3 4196 13.008 3,7 B S Hughes The Navigator, Divilabother
16.08 Perth 1 66.2 3262 13.008 4,0 B S Hughes Evaluation, Rock On Pedro

8
ML: 5,0

64.40

Milan Tino
6j. b W (Milan - Que Pasa)

Trainer: T R George
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jonathan-J. Burke

17.12 Ludlow 1 74.8 3211 5.281 13,0 J J Burke Lime Drop, Park Annonciade
04.11 Warwick 4 76.2 4023 5.413 5,5 J J Burke Tedwin Hills, Regal Renaissance, William C
15.10 Worcester 4 69.9 3219 5.827 5,5 J J Burke Big Ginge, Lock Stock, Poet Laureate
22.11 Ascot 3 71.2 3875 8.169 2,5 M J M O'Sullivan First Confession, Oak Grove
30.10 Auteuil 6 64.9 3900 52.826 13,0 M J M O'Sullivan Kingland, Gardien De Musee, Leon Du Berl

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:48

3335 m
4.427 

Flach

Virgin Bet Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 4.427  (2.451 1.129 564 283)

1
3335

ML: 9,0

70.80

Capital House
5j. b W (Yeats - Flushtown Vale)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: D Owens

James Turner

26.12 Aintree 5 70.8 3410 9.530 13,0 James Turner No Walkover, Grazeon Sunshine, Wonder F

2
ML: 17,0

70.80

Country Pursuits
5j. b W (Bande - Country Girl)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: T J & Mrs H Parrott

Brian Hughes

3
ML: 3,75

70.80

Diamond Street
5j. ch W (Diamond Boy - Pursecco)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Bullen-Smith & Faulks

Tristan Durrell

4
ML: 26,0

70.80

Dukeboxrock
5j. b W (Frontiersman - Special Princess)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Claire Lockett & Rebecca Cur

Dylan Johnston

5
ML: 21,0

70.80

Final Surprise
5j. b W (Getaway - Seventh Surprise)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Final Surprise Syndicate

Non Runner

25.11 Hereford 7 70.8 3267 2.451 15,0 C Gethings Smile John Boy, Ma Wang Des Bois, Indulto
06.04 Rathcannon 3 74.8 4828 2.451 5,0 J W Hendrick Crystal Island, Kilnew Supreme

6
ML: 4,0

70.80

Hobbson's Day
6j. b W (Jack Hobbs - High Will)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Bill Hawkins

Jack Tudor

18.10 Newton Abbot 2 70.8 3371 2.905 3,7 Stan Sheppard Great Dance, Not Now

7
ML: 67,0

70.80

Marble Sky
5j. b W (Mahler - Royal Marble)

Trainer: A Crook
Besitzer: Richard Berry

Joe Williamson

27.12 Wetherby 14 70.8 3219 2.722 126,0 Joe Williamson A Likeable Rogue, Ink Black Heart, Katagat

8
ML: 9,0

70.80

Popalot
5j. b W (Pether's Moon - Pixiepot)

Trainer: P D Niven
Besitzer: C Foster

Danny McMenamin

26.11 Market Rasen 3 70.8 3333 2.178 11,0 Danny McMenamin Moore Brion, Hidden Fortune

9
ML: 4,0

67.60

Elderflower Tonic
5j. b S (Maxios - Alder Flower)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing

James Bowen

23.11 Lingstown 1 72.6 4828 2.178 6,0 J J Berry Five Shiros, French Adventure
27.04 Fairyhouse 3 72.6 4828 2.178 5,0 S Cotter Princess Day, Fancy Hill

10
ML: 17,0

64.90

Twenties Icon
4j. ch W (Sixties Icon - Jabeen)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Norman Court Stud

Thomas Bellamy

20.12 Hereford 3 70.8 3267 2.614 11,0 Joe Anderson Red Metal, Plan De Stan
20.11 Wincanton 5 69.9 3063 2.723 12,0 Brendan Powell Bailly's Comet, Champ Kabai, Roximan

11
ML: 51,0

64.40

Ebony Ebbs
4j. br S (Frammassone - Banrion Scairp)

Trainer: Andrew Martin
Besitzer: Peter James Moffatt

Non Runner
Ergebnis: Quoten:


